

Wireless Charger

User manual



Usage steps

1. Please connect this wireless charger to the 9V3A adapter via USB and then connect it to the power supply.
2. Please place your phone on a wireless charger to charge. (Note: This product does not have indicator light prompts)

Description of Atmosphere Light

Step sequence (from top to bottom)	describe
Power on	Colorful lamp (fast breathing → slow breathing)
Touch it	Stop current color
Toucher pendant deux secondes	Turn off RGB light
Touch for two seconds	Warm white light
Touch for two seconds	Turn off the warm white light
Touch it	Restart Rainbow Breath
Touch for two seconds	Restart the warm white light

Applicable equipment

Supports devices with built-in wireless charging receivers (some phones require additional wireless charging) Electric receiver. (Note: All equipment above must comply with Qi standards)

Product specifications

Input: 9V-3A
Output:(phone)5W/7.5W/10W/15W,(Earphone)5W,(Apple watch)2W
Output: USB 5W,Type-C 5W (Note: 1. The USB port does not support charging Apple 15 or above models, please use Type-C charging, 2. Two devices cannot be connected at the same time, and current will be automatically allocated when connecting two devices)
Material: ABS
Charging distance: ≤ 6mm
Charging efficiency: ≤ 75%
Accessory list: Wireless charger * 1, USB cable * 1, user manual * 1, magnetic disk * 1

Instructions for using magnetic induction disks

(Magnetic pads are only suitable for phones without magnetic suction function, If your phone has magnetic suction function, please do not use this accessory)

1. Please first locate the center point of the wireless charging position on your phone.
2. Attach the magnetic pad to the center point of the wireless charging position on the phone, and then place the phone on the wireless charger to charge.

matters needing attention

1. Please keep the wireless charger away from water or other liquids.
 2. When using a wireless charger, it is prohibited to use metal phones, phone cases with metal, and other metal objects, as it may damage the wireless charger and the phone.
 3. The center point of the receiving position of the mobile phone should be aligned with the center position of the wireless charger, as displacement may cause the phone to heat up or reduce charging speed.
- The distance between the mobile phone and the wireless charger should be ≤ 6mm. Please do not use phone cases that are too thick as they may affect charging efficiency and cause high temperatures. And removing the phone case is more effective for charging.
5. Please use standard charging cables and power adapters, otherwise it may cause inability to charge or fast charging.

Product specifications

Input: 9V-3A
Output:(phone)5W/7.5W/10W/15W,(Earphone)5W,(Apple watch)2W
Output: USB 5W,Type-C 5W (Note: 1. The USB port does not support charging Apple 15 or above models, please use Type-C charging, 2. Two devices cannot be connected at the same time, and current will be automatically allocated when connecting two devices)
Material: ABS
Charging distance: ≤ 6mm
Charging efficiency: ≤ 75%
Accessory list: Wireless charger * 1, USB cable * 1, user manual * 1, magnetic disk * 1

Étapes d'utilisation

1.veuillez connecter ce chargeur sans fil à l'adaptateur 9v3a via USB, puis le connecter à l'alimentation.

2. Si'il vous plaît mettre le téléphone sur le chargeur sans fil pour charger. (Remarque: il n'y a pas d'indication lumineuse pour ce produit)

Description de la lumière atmosphérique

Ordre des étapes (de haut en bas)	Description
Démarrez la machine	Lumières colorées (respiration rapide → Respiration lente)
Toucher - le	Arrêter la couleur actuelle
Toucher pendant deux secondes	Éteignez les lumières RGB
Toucher pendant deux secondes	Lumière blanche chaude
Toucher pendant deux secondes	Turn off RGB light
Toucher - le	Restart Rainbow Breath
Toucher pendant deux secondes	Éteignez la lumière blanche chaude

Équipement applicable

Appareils prenant en charge le récepteur de charge sans fil intégré (certains téléphones nécessitent une charge sans fil supplémentaire) récepteur électrique. (Remarque: tous les appareils ci - dessus doivent être conformes à la norme Qi)

Spécifications du produit

Entrée: 9V - 3A
Sortie: (téléphone portable) 5W / 7.5w / 10W / 15W, (casque) 5W, (Apple Watch) 2W
Sortie: USB 5W, type - C 5W (Note: 1. Le port usb ne prend pas en charge la charge des modèles Apple 15 ou plus, utilisez le type - C pour charger, 2. Les deux appareils ne peuvent pas être connectés en même temps, le courant sera automatiquement distribué lors de la connexion des deux appareils)
Matériel: ABS
Distance de charge: ≤6mm
Efficacité de charge: ≤75%
Liste d'accessoires: chargeur sans fil * 1, câble USB * 1, Manuel d'utilisation * 1, disque * 1

Anwendungsschritte

1. Bitte schließen Sie dieses drahtlose Ladegerät über USB an den 9V3A Adapter an und schließen Sie es dann an das Netzteil an.

2. Bitte stellen Sie Ihr Telefon zum Aufladen auf ein kabelloses Ladegerät. (Hinweis: Dieses Produkt weist keine Kontrollleuchten auf)

Beschreibung von Atmosphere Light

Schrittfolge (von oben nach unten)	Beschreibung
Einschalten	Bunte Lampe (schnelles Atmen) → langsame Atmung)
Fass es an	Aktuelle Farbe anhalten
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	RGB-Licht ausschalten
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	Warmweißes Licht
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	Schalten Sie das warmweiße Licht aus
Fass es an	Regenbogenatmung neu starten
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	Starten Sie das warmweiße Licht neu

Anwendbare Ausrüstung

Unterstützt Geräte mit eingebauten drahtlosen Ladeempfängern (einige Telefone benötigen zusätzliche drahtlose Aufladung) Elektrischer Empfänger (Hinweis: Alle oben genannten Geräte müssen Qi-Standards entsprechen)

Produktspezifikationen

Eingang: 9V-3A
Ausgang:(Telefon)5W/7.5W/10W/15W,(Kopfhörer)5W,(Apple Watch)2W
Ausgang: USB 5W,Typ-C 5W (Anmerkung: 1. Der USB-Anschluss unterstützt das Laden von Apple 15 oder höher Modellen nicht, bitte verwenden Sie Typ-C-Aufladung, 2.Zwei Geräte können nicht gleichzeitig angeschlossen werden, und Strom wird automatisch zugewiesen, wenn zwei Geräte angeschlossen werden)
Material: ABS
Ladeabstand: ≤ 6mm
Ladeeffizienz: ≤ 75%
Zubehörliste: Drahtloses Ladegerät 1, USB-Kabel 1, Bedienungsanleitung-1, Magnetplatte-1

Instrucciones para l'utilización de discos à induction magnétique

(le tapis magnétique convient uniquement aux téléphones sans fonction d'aspiration magnétique. Si votre téléphone a une fonction d'aspiration magnétique, n'utilisez pas cet accessoire)

1. Veuillez d'abord localiser le point central de l'emplacement de charge sans fil sur votre téléphone.
2. Connectez le tapis magnétique au point central de l'emplacement de charge sans fil du téléphone, puis placez le téléphone sur le chargeur sans fil pour le charger.

Choses à noter

1. Veuillez garder le chargeur sans fil loin de l'eau ou d'autres liquides.
 2. Lors de l'utilisation du chargeur sans fil, il est interdit d'utiliser des téléphones portables métalliques, des étuis métalliques et d'autres objets métalliques, car cela pourrait endommager le chargeur sans fil et le téléphone.
 3. Le point central de l'emplacement de réception du téléphone doit être aligné avec l'emplacement central du chargeur sans fil, car le déplacement peut provoquer la chaleur du téléphone ou ralentir la vitesse de charge.
- La distance entre le téléphone et le chargeur sans fil doit être ≤ 6 mm. Veuillez ne pas utiliser de coques trop épaisses, car elles peuvent affecter l'efficacité de la charge et provoquer des températures élevées. Il est plus efficace de retirer le boîtier du téléphone pour le charger.
5. Si'il vous plaît utiliser le câble de charge standard et l'adaptateur secteur, sinon il peut entraîner une charge impossible ou rapide.

Equipos aplicables

Receptores eléctricos para dispositivos que admiten receptores de carga inalámbrica incorporados (algunos teléfonos requieren carga inalámbrica adicional).

Especificaciones del producto

Entrada: 9V - 3A
Salida: (teléfono móvil) 5W/7.5W/ 10W/ 15W (auriculares) 5W (reloj de apple) 2w
Salida: USB 5W, tipo - C 5W (nota: 1. El puerto USB no admite la carga para Apple 15 o más modelos, por favor use el tipo - C para cargar, 2. los dos dispositivos no se pueden conectar al mismo tiempo, y la corriente se distribuye automáticamente al conectar los dos dispositivos)
Material: ABS
Distancia de carga: ≤ 6mm
Eficiencia de carga: ≤ 75%
Lista de accesorios: cargador inalámbrico * 1, Cable USB * 1, manual del usuario * 1, disco magnético * 1

Anwendungsschritte

1. Bitte schließen Sie dieses drahtlose Ladegerät über USB an den 9V3A Adapter an und schließen Sie es dann an das Netzteil an.

2. Bitte stellen Sie Ihr Telefon zum Aufladen auf ein kabelloses Ladegerät. (Hinweis: Dieses Produkt weist keine Kontrollleuchten auf)

Beschreibung von Atmosphere Light

Schrittfolge (von oben nach unten)	Beschreibung
Einschalten	Bunte Lampe (schnelles Atmen) → langsame Atmung)
Fass es an	Aktuelle Farbe anhalten
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	RGB-Licht ausschalten
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	Warmweißes Licht
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	Schalten Sie das warmweiße Licht aus
Fass es an	Regenbogenatmung neu starten
Berühren Sie zwei Sekunden lang	Starten Sie das warmweiße Licht neu

Anwendbare Ausrüstung

Unterstützt Geräte mit eingebauten drahtlosen Ladeempfängern (einige Telefone benötigen zusätzliche drahtlose Aufladung) Elektrischer Empfänger (Hinweis: Alle oben genannten Geräte müssen Qi-Standards entsprechen)

Produktspezifikationen

Eingang: 9V-3A
Ausgang:(Telefon)5W/7.5W/10W/15W,(Kopfhörer)5W,(Apple Watch)2W
Ausgang: USB 5W,Typ-C 5W (Anmerkung: 1. Der USB-Anschluss unterstützt das Laden von Apple 15 oder höher Modellen nicht, bitte verwenden Sie Typ-C-Aufladung, 2.Zwei Geräte können nicht gleichzeitig angeschlossen werden, und Strom wird automatisch zugewiesen, wenn zwei Geräte angeschlossen werden)
Material: ABS
Ladeabstand: ≤ 6mm
Ladeeffizienz: ≤ 75%
Zubehörliste: Drahtloses Ladegerät 1, USB-Kabel 1, Bedienungsanleitung-1, Magnetplatte-1

Gebrauchsanweisung für magnetische Induktionsscheiben

(Magnetpads sind nur für Telefone ohne Magnetsaugfunktion geeignet. Wenn Ihr Telefon über Magnetsaugfunktion verfügt, verwenden Sie dieses Zubehör bitte nicht.)

1. Bitte suchen Sie zuerst den Mittelpunkt der drahtlosen Ladeposition auf Ihrem Telefon.
2. Befestigen Sie das Magnetpad am Mittelpunkt der drahtlosen Ladeposition auf dem Telefon, und legen Sie das Telefon dann auf das drahtlose Ladegerät, um aufzuladen.

Angelegenheiten, die Aufmerksamkeit erfordern

1. Bitte halten Sie das drahtlose Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
 2. Wenn Sie ein drahtloses Ladegerät verwenden, ist es verboten, Metalltelefone, Telefonhüllen mit Metall und andere Metallobjekte zu verwenden, da dies das drahtlose Ladegerät und das Telefon beschädigen kann.
 3. Der Mittelpunkt der Empfangsposition des Mobiltelefons sollte mit der Mittelpunkt des drahtlosen Ladegeräts ausgerichtet sein, da die Verschiebung dazu führen kann, dass sich das Telefon erwärmt oder die Ladegeschwindigkeit verringert.
- Der Abstand zwischen dem Mobiltelefon und dem drahtlosen Ladegerät sollte ≤ 6mm sein, Bitte verwenden Sie keine zu dicken Handyhüllen, da diese die Ladeeffizienz beeinträchtigen und hohe Temperaturen verursachen können. Und das Entfernen der Handyhülle ist effektiver zum Aufladen.
5. Bitte verwenden Sie Standard-Ladekabel und Netzteile, sonst kann es zu Unfähigkeit zum Laden oder Schnellladen führen.

Equipos aplicables

Receptores eléctricos para dispositivos que admiten receptores de carga inalámbrica incorporados (algunos teléfonos requieren carga inalámbrica adicional).

Especificaciones del producto

Entrada: 9V - 3A
Salida: (teléfono móvil) 5W/7.5W/ 10W/ 15W (auriculares) 5W (reloj de apple) 2w
Salida: USB 5W, tipo - C 5W (nota: 1. El puerto USB no admite la carga para Apple 15 o más modelos, por favor use el tipo - C para cargar, 2. los dos dispositivos no se pueden conectar al mismo tiempo, y la corriente se distribuye automáticamente al conectar los dos dispositivos)
Material: ABS
Distancia de carga: ≤ 6mm
Eficiencia de carga: ≤ 75%
Lista de accesorios: cargador inalámbrico * 1, Cable USB * 1, manual del usuario * 1, disco magnético * 1

Pasos de uso

1. conecte este cargador inalámbrico al conector 9v3a a través de USB y luego conecte a la fuente de alimentación.

2. Si prega di posizionare il telefono su un caricabatterie wireless per ricaricare. (Nota: questo prodotto non dispone di indicatori luminosi)

Descrizione della luce dell'atmosfera

Sequenza di passi (dall'alto al basso)	descrivere
Accensione	Colorful lamp (fast breathing → slow breathing)
Toccalo	Ferma il colore corrente
Toccare per due secondi	Spegni la luce RGB
Toccare per due secondi	Luce bianca calda
Toccare per due secondi	Spegni la luce bianca calda
Toccalo	Riavvia respiro arcobaleno
Toccare per due secondi	Riavvia la luce bianca calda

Apparecchiature applicabili

Supporta dispositivi con ricevitori di ricarica wireless integrati (alcuni telefoni richiedono ricarica wireless aggiuntiva) Ricevitore elettrico. (Nota: tutte le attrezzature sopra devono rispettare gli standard Qi)

Product specifications

Ingresso: 9V-3A
Uscita: (telefono) 5W/7.5W/10W/15W, (auricolare) 5W, (orologio Apple) 2W
Uscita: USB 5W, Tipo-C 5W (Nota: 1. La porta USB non supporta la ricarica di modelli Apple 15 o superiori, si prega di utilizzare la ricarica di tipo C, 2. Due dispositivi non possono essere collegati allo stesso tempo e la corrente sarà automaticamente allocata quando si collega due dispositivi)
Materiale: ABS
Distanza di ricarica: ≤ 6mm
Efficienza di carica: ≤ 75%
Elenco accessori: Caricabatterie wireless * 1, cavo USB * 1, manuale utente * 1, disco magnetico * 1

Istruzioni per l'uso dei dischi magnetici ad induzione

(I cuscinetti magnetici sono adatti solo per telefoni senza funzione di aspirazione magnetica. Se il telefono ha funzione di aspirazione magnetica, si prega di non utilizzare questo accessorio)

1. Per prima cosa individuare il punto centrale della posizione di ricarica wireless sul telefono.
2. Collegare il pad magnetico al punto centrale della posizione di ricarica wireless sul telefono, quindi posizionare il telefono sul caricabatterie wireless per ricaricare.

questioni che richiedono attenzione

1. Si prega di tenere il caricabatterie wireless lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.
 2. Quando si utilizza un caricabatterie wireless, è vietato utilizzare telefoni metallici, custodie per telefoni con metallo e altri oggetti metallici, in quanto possono danneggiare il caricabatterie wireless e il telefono.
 3. Il punto centrale della posizione di ricezione del telefono cellulare dovrebbe essere allineato con la posizione centrale del caricabatterie wireless, in quanto lo spostamento può causare il riscaldamento del telefono o ridurre la velocità di ricarica.
- La distanza tra il telefono cellulare e il caricabatterie wireless dovrebbe essere ≤ 6mm. Si prega di non utilizzare custodie telefoniche troppo spesse in quanto possono influenzare l'efficienza di ricarica e causare alte temperature. E rimuovere la custodia del telefono è più efficace per la ricarica.
5. Si prega di utilizzare cavi di ricarica standard e adattatori di alimentazione, altrimenti potrebbe causare incapacità di carica o ricarica veloce.

Apparecchiature applicabili

Supporta dispositivi con ricevitori di ricarica wireless integrati (alcuni telefoni richiedono ricarica wireless aggiuntiva) Ricevitore elettrico. (Nota: tutte le attrezzature sopra devono rispettare gli standard Qi)

Product specifications

Ingresso: 9V-3A
Uscita: (telefono) 5W/7.5W/10W/15W, (auricolare) 5W, (orologio Apple) 2W
Uscita: USB 5W, Tipo-C 5W (Nota: 1. La porta USB non supporta la ricarica di modelli Apple 15 o superiori, si prega di utilizzare la ricarica di tipo C, 2. Due dispositivi non possono essere collegati allo stesso tempo e la corrente sarà automaticamente allocata quando si collega due dispositivi)
Materiale: ABS
Distanza di ricarica: ≤ 6mm
Efficienza di carica: ≤ 75%
Elenco accessori: Caricabatterie wireless * 1, cavo USB * 1, manuale utente * 1, disco magnetico * 1

手順の使用方法

1.このワイヤレス充電器をUSB経由で9 V 3 Aアダプタに接続し、電源に接続してください。

- 2.携帯電話をワイヤレス充電器に置いて充電してください。（注意：本製品にはLEDが表示されていません）

大気光の説明

ステップ順序（上から下）	説明
電源を入れる	カラールンプ（急速呼吸→呼吸が遅い）
触って	現在の色を停止
2秒間タッチ	RGBライトをオフにする
2秒間タッチ	あたたかい白色光
2秒間タッチ	白色光を消して
触って	虹の息吹を再び
2秒間タッチ	暖色光の再起動

適用機器

ワイヤレス充電受信機を内蔵したデバイス（携帯電話によっては追加のワイヤレス充電が必要な場合もある）電動受信機に対応しています。（注：上記すべての機器はQi規格に適合してはいなければならない）

製品仕様

Input:9V-3A
出力:（携帯電話）5 W/7.5 W/10 W/15 W、（イヤホン）5 W、（アップルウォッチ）2 W
出力: USB 5 W、Type-C 5 W（注：1。USBポートにはApple 15以上の充電には対応していません。Type-Cで充電してください。2.2つの機器は同時に接続できず、2つの機器を接続すると自動的に電流が分配される）
材料: ABS
充電距離: ≤ 6 mm
充電効率: ≤ 75%
部品リスト: ワイヤレス充電器*1、USBケーブル*1、ユーザーマニュアル*1、ディスク*1
Cタイプ入力e-C入力

磁気誘導ディスクの使用説明

（磁気パッドは磁気吸引機能のない携帯電話にのみ適用されます。携帯電話に磁気吸引機能がある場合は、この部品を使用しないでください）

- 1.携帯電話にワイヤレス充電位置の中心点を特定してください。
- 2.磁性パッドを携帯電話のワイヤレス充電位置の中心点に接続し、携帯電話をワイヤレス充電器に置いて充電します。

注意すべきこと

- 1.ワイヤレス充電器を水や他の液体から離してください。
 - 2.ワイヤレス充電器を使用する場合は、ワイヤレス充電器や携帯電話を破損させる可能性があるため、金属製の携帯電話、金属製の携帯電話ケース、その他の金属製のものの使用を禁止します。
 - 3.携帯電話の受信位置の中心点は、変位により携帯電話が発熱したり、充電速度が低下したりする可能性があるため、無線充電器の中心位置に位置合わせしなければならない。
- 携帯電話とワイヤレス充電器の間の距離は≤6 mmでなければならない。充電効率に影響を与え、高温になる可能性があるため、厚すぎるケースは使用しないでください。ケースを外して充電するとより効果的です。
- 5.標準の充電ケーブルと電源アダプタを使用してください。そうしないと、充電できないか、急速に充電できない可能性があります。

適用機器

ワイヤレス充電受信機を内蔵したデバイス（携帯電話によっては追加のワイヤレス充電が必要な場合もある）電動受信機に対応しています。（注：上記すべての機器はQi規格に適合してはいなければならない）

製品仕様

Input:9V-3A
出力:（携帯電話）5 W/7.5 W/10 W/15 W、（イヤホン）5 W、（アップルウォッチ）2 W
出力: USB 5 W、Type-C 5 W（注：1。USBポートにはApple 15以上の充電には対応していません。Type-Cで充電してください。2.2つの機器は同時に接続できず、2つの機器を接続すると自動的に電流が分配される）
材料: ABS
充電距離: ≤ 6 mm
充電効率: ≤ 75%
部品リスト: ワイヤレス充電器*1、USBケーブル*1、ユーザーマニュアル*1、ディスク*1
Cタイプ入力e-C入力

磁気誘導ディスクの使用説明

（磁気パッドは磁気吸引機能のない携帯電話にのみ適用されます。携帯電話に磁気吸引機能がある場合は、この部品を使用しないでください）

- 1.携帯電話にワイヤレス充電位置の中心点を特定してください。
- 2.磁性パッドを携帯電話のワイヤレス充電位置の中心点に接続し、携帯電話をワイヤレス充電器に置いて充電します。

注意すべきこと

- 1.ワイヤレス充電器を水や他の液体から離してください。
 - 2.ワイヤレス充電器を使用する場合は、ワイヤレス充電器や携帯電話を破損させる可能性があるため、金属製の携帯電話、金属製の携帯電話ケース、その他の金属製のものの使用を禁止します。
 - 3.携帯電話の受信位置の中心点は、変位により携帯電話が発熱したり、充電速度が低下したりする可能性があるため、無線充電器の中心位置に位置合わせしなければならない。
- 携帯電話とワイヤレス充電器の間の距離は≤6 mmでなければならない。充電効率に影響を与え、高温になる可能性があるため、厚すぎるケースは使用しないでください。ケースを外して充電するとより効果的です。
- 5.標準の充電ケーブルと電源アダプタを使用してください。そうしないと、充電できないか、急速に充電できない可能性があります。

適用機器

ワイヤレス充電受信機を内蔵したデバイス（携帯電話によっては追加のワイヤレス充電が必要な場合もある）電動受信機に対応しています。（注：上記すべての機器はQi規格に適合してはいなければならない）

製品仕様

Input:9V-3A
出力:（携帯電話）5 W/7.5 W/10 W/15 W、（イヤホン）5 W、（アップルウォッチ）2 W
出力: USB 5 W、Type-C 5 W（注：1。USBポートにはApple 15以上の充電には対応していません。Type-Cで充電してください。2.2つの機器は同時に接続できず、2つの機器を接続すると自動的に電流が分配される）
材料: ABS
充電距離: ≤ 6 mm
充電効率: ≤ 75%
部品リスト: ワイヤレス充電器*1、USBケーブル*1、ユーザーマニュアル*1、ディスク*1
Cタイプ入力e-C入力

FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radiofrequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The FCC certification of this device refers to RF exposure testing performed in typical operating conditions, where a person is no closer than 20 centimeters from the device surface at all times, except for non-repetitive patterns with transient time intervals in the order of a second. Only in the stated conditions, the device is shown to fully comply with the FCC RF Exposure requirements of KDB 447498.